Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	PRM COVER SHEET OO-039-C2		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les) 1- WALKER, Jay 5. 2- TEDESCO, Daniel E. 3- KOBAYASHI, Michiko 4-GOLDEN, Andrew P. 5-ALLISON, Scott B Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)9.26.00.9.27.00.9.22.00, 9.22.00, Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)			
13/048829 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: ONE		
Name: <u>Walker Digital Management, LLC</u> Internal Address; <u>Legal Department</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Street Address: 2 High Ridge Park	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tifle)		
Cify: Stamford	8. Payment Information		
State:Connecticut Zip: 06905	·		
Phone Number: 203-461-7035 Fax Number: 203-461-7036 Email Address: viellever@walkerdigital.com 9. Signature: /Carson C.K. Fincham, R	Deposit Account Number _50-0271 Authorized User Name Carson C. K. Fincham Reg . #54096/ 6/2/11		
Signature	Date		
Carson C. K. Flocham Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 026399 FRAME: 0158

Page 2

- #1 Name of Conveying party(ies)
- 6- GELMAN, Geoffrey
- 7- PALMER, Timothy A.
- 8- JORASCH, James A.
- 9- DELAMETER, Elizabeth
- #3 Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):
- 5- 10.04.00
- 6- 10.04.00
- 7- 09.22.00
- 8- 09-22-00
- 9-10.04.00

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 00-039			
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title as	nd interest: (check all that apply):		
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
☑ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
United States Patent Application Seria	d No.		
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:		
United States Provisional Patent Appl	ication Serial No.		
☐ United States Patent No(s).			
☐ International (PCT) Patent Applicatio	n Serial No.		
Other (specify)	# 17512 # 15		
Title of the Invention			
	Y DEPOSIT FACILITATES A TRANSACTION IN WHICH A BENEFIT IS A TASK		
Inventors (assignors)			
Name Address			
Jay \$. WALKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield Connecticut 06877, USA		
Daniel E. TEDESCO	49 Kings Highway North Westport, Connecticut, 06880, USA		
Michiko KOBAYASHI	Somerset Lane, Stamford, Connecticut, 06903, USA		
Andrew P. GOLDEN	444 Bedford Street, Apt. 2A, Stamford, Connecticut 06901, USA		
Scott B. ALLISON	269 Red Fox Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06903, USA		
Geoffrey M. GELMAN	21 Belltown Road, Stamford, Connecticut, 06905, USA		
Timothy A. PALMER	77 Prospect Street, #9B, Stamford, Connecticut 06901, USA		
James A. JORASCH	25 Forest Street, Apt. 5G, Stamford, Connecticut 06901, USA		
Elizabeth DELAMATER	2116B Willowwood, Lane Scott AFB, IL 62225, USA		
Assignee			
Name	Address		
WALKER DIGITAL, LLC.	Five High Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut, USA 06905		

PATENT ASO3A/REVD1

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 00-039

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	
Michiko KOBAYASHI	
Andrew P. GOLDEN	
Scott B. ALLISON	
Geoffrey M. GELMAN	
Timothy A. PALMER	
James A. JORASCH	
Elizabeth DELAMATER	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	PATENT

[Page 2 of 5]

PAIENT

REEL: 026399 FRAME: 0161

Assignment	of Rights,	Title and	Interest in	Invention
(Mt	altiple inv	entors; sir	igle assigne	ee)

Docket No. 00-039

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 26th day of September, in the year 2000
" Greenwich
(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut
Country of Fairfierd
Before me personally appeared Jay S. WALKER
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 2500 day of September, in the year 2000 CORINNE BRENNAN
execute the same this 3670 day of September, in the year 2000 CORINE BRENNAN NOTARY PUBLIC ANY COMMISSION EXPIRES 258
Corino Siano
Executed this 27th day of Section in the year 2000
at Hemford
State of Connection (Signature of Inventor)
Country of Facultical
Before me personally appeared Daniel E. TEDESCO
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 27 day of September, in the year 2000
Sin Muna
(Notary Public HU CONVENTION & COVERS 1031) B
Executed this 22 nd day of September, in the year 2000
Stamford nicko Kolayashi (Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut
County of Face Field
Before me personally appeared Michiko KOBAYASHI
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 2500 day of $Sepkinber$, in the year 2000
Line Vhan
Ilma Charac

(NOTERY PROJECT LA COMMISSION EXPLE) (0/3/15)

PATENT

[Page 3 of 5]

REEL: 026399 FRAME: 0162

Assignment	of Rights,	Title and	Interest i	n Invention
(M)	ultiple inv	entors; si	ngle assigi	aee)

Docket No. 00-039

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 221rd day of September, in the year 2000
Stanford Ander Holden (Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticul-
Country of Franklick
Before me personally appeared Andrew P. GOLDEN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 2200 day of Softman, in the year 2000
(NOTAT) PUDITION (CAMASSIST EXPLIE) 10/3/03
Executed this 'Earth day of October , in the year 2000
at Stanford Ent & aller
State of Conflict (1-
County of Fam field
Before me personally appeared Scott B. ALLISON who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this which day of Cook in the year 2000
(Novary Public NY Commission Explicit; M31) 13
Executed this 4th day of OCHOW, in the year 2000 at 4cm fold (Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut
County of Faiffield
Before me personally appeared Geoffrey M. GELMAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this who day of OCHOW, in the year 2000

(Notary Public) Ny (BM/MISSIEM EXPRE): 10 31/3

Assignment of Rights,	Title and	Interest in	Invention
(Multiple inve	entors; sir	igle assigne	e)

Docket No. 00-039

76 T	4			
- /V/	7 <i>11</i> 77	7771	ition	
411		+4,-	****	

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this 23 nd day of September, in the year 2000

at Stanford

(Signature of Inventor)

State of Connecticut

County of Fair field

Before me personally appeared Timothy A. PALMER
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 22% day of 5000

Executed this 220 day of Septender, in the year 2001

at Stemford

State of Connecticut

Country of Fautholic

Before me personally appeared James A. JORASCH
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 200 day of September , in the year 200

Executed this 4 day of October, in the year 2000

(Signature of Inventor)

E. Vander & Whaillat

as Stanford

State of Connection

County of Sant field

Before me personally appeared Elizabeth DELAMATER who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 47 day of 0 100 , in the year 000

(Notary Public) (OMMISSION Expire) (0/31/03)

[Page 5 of 5]

PATENT REEL: 026399 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 06/06/2011

(rage 5 or 5]